Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 01-24-2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	JEET 2002 LULGO DV
To the Director of the U.S. Patent 103364	957 red documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Karl-Anton Becker	Name: Harman Becker Automotive Systems GmbH
1-22-7	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	4
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Becker-Göring-Straße 16
Execution Date(s) June 8, 2004 Assignment Merger	
	City: Karlsbad
Security Agreement	
☐ Joint Research Agreement☐ Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Germany Zip:76307
Other	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
11/280,968	2.1 4.6.1(3)
Additional numbers attached?	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:Jennifer H. Hamilton	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
memar/adress.	✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: The Eclipse Group LLP	Enclosed
10605 Balboa Blvd., Suite 300	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Granada Hills	8. Payment Information
State: CA Zip:91344	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 0465
Phone Number:(818) 488-8141	'
Fax Number: (818) 332-4205	b. Deposit Account Number 50-2542
Email Address: jhh@eclipsegrp.com	Authorized User Name Jennifer H. Hamilton
	111010
- AMMON PHINITUS IN	<u>/</u>
	Date ~ =
Jennifer H. Hamilton	Total number of pages including covered sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450



HARMAN/BECKER ALTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS GMBH BECKER-GÖRING-STRASSE 16 - 76307 KARLSBAD - GERMANY

HARMAN/BECKER Automotive Systems GmbH • P.O. Box 2260 • 78303 Kertsbad

Dr. Tim Bast

European IP Counsel

Firma

Harman Becker Automotive Systems GmbH z. Hd. Herrn Karl-Anton Becker Becker-Göring-Straße 16 D-76307 Karlsbad

Tel. +49 (0) 72 48-71-3445

+49 (0) 72 48-71-3446 Email tbast@harman.com

Ihr Zeichen

Unser Zeichen P 04118

Detum 08. June 2004

Invention Disclosure No. (Erfindungsmeldung Nr.):

Date of Receipt (Eingangsdatum):

P04118 04.06.2004

Title: Multi Modus Tuner

Dear Mr. Becker:

HARMAN/BECKER Automotive Systems GmbH, herewith refers to your above mentioned invention and declares to you unlimited proprietary claims in accordance with § 6 of the German Law regulating employee inventions.

HARMAN/BECKER Automotive Systems (Becker Division) GmbH bezieht sich hiermit auf Ihre o.g. Erfindung und erklärt, diese unbeschränkt in Anspruch zu nehmen gemäß § 6 des Gesetzes über Arbeitnehmererfindungen.

Kind regards,

Harman Becker Automotivs Systems, SmbH

Dr. Tim Bást

European IP Counsel

Date and Signature of Inventor
(Datum und Unterschrift des Erfinders)

Co-Inventor (Miterfinder): none

Managing Directors: Harald Brunini (Chairman) - Frank Meredith - William S. Palin Domicile: Karlsbad - Court of Registry: Karlsruhe - Commercial Register No.: 1395 E

A Company of Harman International

PATENT REEL: 018807 FRAME: 0823 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) CMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Karl-Anton Becker	Name: Harman Becker Automotive Systems GmbH
1	Internal Address:
	Illeria Address.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>Becker-Göring-Straße 16</u>
Execution Date(s) June 8, 2004	
Assignment Merger	1
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Karlsbad
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Germany Zip:76307
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
11/280,968 Additional numbers atta	tached? Yes VNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:Jennifer H. Hamilton	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Internal Address.	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A Library Policy Community	Enclosed
Street Address: The Eclipse Group LLP 10605 Balboa Blvd., Suite 300	None required (government interest not affecting title)
	8. Payment Information
City: Granada Hills	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 0465
State: CA Zip:91344	Expiration Date 05/2008
Phone Number: <u>(818) 488-8141</u>	b. Deposit Account Number _50-2542
Fax Number: (818) 332-4205	•
Email Address: ihh@eclipsegrp.com	Authorized User Name Jennifer H. Hamilton
9. Signature: Mulan Wametn	1/18/07
Signature	Date
Jennifer H. Hamilton Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 018807 FRAME: 0824

RECORDED: 01/22/2007